
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

42 
3 

49 
14 
73 
86 
03 
16 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 

Class 

FC 
FX 
FX 
FC 
F5 
F5 
P2 
F5 

Name 

Bill Johnson 
Ryan McLaughlin 
Michael Lauer 
Robert C. Henson III 
David Vincent 
Timothy Friest 
Charles McConica 
Chuck McAbee 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Evergreen CO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Lee's Summit MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Longmont CO 

Sykesville MD 

Member_ID 

181783-1 

359544 

53151 

78884_4 

377683 

391518 

438780 

148167 

Make-Model 

2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

2001 FM Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

1993 Van Diemen RF-93 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

1994 KBS mk VII 

2005 Speads RS06A-008 

2005 QRE Invader 

Best Tm 

2:03.359 
2:11.644 
2:14.516 
2:37.722 
2:41.499 
2:42.468 
2:43.772 
3:03.439 

In Lap 

4 
5 
6 
2 
4 
3 
2 
3 

Sponsor 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 
Rally.Build 
24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Elisibeth Vincent 

McConica Citrus 
memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #14 FC under 115%; please see Race Director. 

Printed: 5/15/2021 9:07:06 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

2 F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 FE FS FST 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:24:47 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 08:20 

KVRG Heartland Spring Time Trials
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
42 
41 
73 
86 
3 
2 

16 
14 
03 
49 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
FC 
FF 
F5 
F5 
FX 
FF 
F5 
FC 
P2 
FX 

Name 
Bill Johnson 
Cliff Johnson 
David Vincent 
Timothy Friest 
Ryan McLaughlin 
Mike Sauce 
Chuck McAbee 
Robert C. Henson III 
Charles McConica 
Michael Lauer 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Stilwell KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Evergreen CO 

Arlington TX 

Sykesville MD 

Lee's Summit MO 

Longmont CO 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Make-Model 
2001 Van Diemen RF01-2 

Piper DF-5 

1994 KBS Mk VII 

1994 KBS mk VII 

2001 FM Formula Mazda 

2002 sauce svm1 

2005 QRE Invader 

1993 Van Diemen RF-93 

2005 Speads RS06A-008 

Mazda Formula Mazda 

Member_ID 

181783-1 

117710 

377683 

391518 

359544 

46314_1 

148167 

78884_4 

438780 

53151 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 
Colo 
Tex 
Bucc 
KCR 
COLO 
WICH 

Laps 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
2 

Best Tm 
1:41.510 
1:44.852 
1:52.871 
1:55.107 
1:53.150 
1:53.699 
2:00.349 
1:53.036 
2:00.717 

Sponsor 

Portable Work Tools, Inc 

Alpine Litho-Graphics; 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Rally.Build 

memyselfandi motortoyz/Tornado Alley Race Fabrication 

McConica Citrus 

24/7 Fitness , Uncle Dave 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:41.510) for FC by Bill Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 12:35pm 
Official Results posted at 1:45pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 4:20:44 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.950 

Avg. Speed 

84.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.510 

Best Speed 

88.661 

Best Lap by 

42 - Bill Johnson 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

2 F5 FA FC FE2 FF FV FX P1 P2 FE FS FST 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:01:49 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 11:35 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

129 
118 
20 
33 
9 

14 
146 
11 
2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Class 

SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 

Carl Hayward SADEV 
Matt Strathman SADEV 
Jim Cote, Jr. SADEV 
Rob Pielsticker 
Tyler Fox 
Robin Kirkland SADEV 
Kirk Collier SADEV 
Don Tessier 
Jim Cote Sr SADEV 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Topeka KS 

Overland Park KS 

Colorado Springs CO 

Kansas City MO 

Parkville MO 

Overland Park KS 

Tulsa OK 

Stanley KS 

Member_ID 

450988 

331252 

323086 

612544 

313806 

363825 

165310 

326341 

323084 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Best Tm 

2:07.018 
2:07.911 
2:08.265 
2:09.558 
2:10.314 
2:11.411 
2:12.467 
2:12.481 
2:16.322 

In Lap 

9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
9 
6 
7 
6 

Sponsor 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Budweiser 
Micro-Comm, Inc. 
Alertive Healthcare/Bravo Screen Printing 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/15/2021 9:34:59 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

3 SRF3 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:58:19 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 08:45 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
33 
9 

11 
20 

129 
118 

2 
14 

146 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Rob Pielsticker 
Tyler Fox 
Don Tessier 
Jim Cote, Jr. SADEV 
Carl Hayward SADEV 
Matt Strathman SADEV 
Jim Cote Sr SADEV 
Robin Kirkland SADEV 
Kirk Collier SADEV 

Hometown 

Colorado Springs CO 

Kansas City MO 

Tulsa OK 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Topeka KS 

Stanley KS 

Parkville MO 

Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

612544 

313806 

326341 

323086 

450988 

331252 

323084 

363825 

165310 

Region 
COLO 
KCR 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 
KCR 
KCR 

Laps 
14 
14 
13 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

Best Tm 
1:47.923 
1:47.733 
1:49.725 
1:44.635 
1:44.654 
1:47.899 
1:47.659 
1:47.532 
1:49.075 

Sponsor 

Alertive Healthcare/Bravo Screen Printing 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Budweiser 

Micro-Comm, Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 2:05pm 
Cars marked SADEV moved to last in class/no points per GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q - Transmission Testing 
Official Results posted at 2:18pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 4:22:41 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

57.103 

Avg. Speed 

77.626 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.635 

Best Speed 

86.013 

Best Lap by 

20 - Jim Cote, Jr. SADEV 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

3 SRF3 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:24:43 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 13:00 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

6 
59 
4 

58 
44 
5 

61 
35 
47 
41 
27 
46 

181 
05 
98 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
2 

Class 

T2 
STL 
STL 
T2 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STU 
T3 

Name 

Charlie Peter 
Jake Anton 
Stephen Johnson 
Larry Brady 
Garrett Mays 
Joe Smith 
Scott Bettinger 
Patrick Lipsinic 
William Knight 
Michael Pettiford 
Brian Laughlin 
Matthew Davis 
Scott Peterson 
Alan Orban 
David Byassee 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Bellevue NE 

Leawood KS 

Olathe KS 

Parker CO 

Wakarusa KS 

Haysville KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Tulsa OK 

Louisville CO 

Vinita OK 

Dallas TX 

Parkville MO 

Hazelwood MO 

Denver CO 

Member_ID 

353312 

439527 

272532 

481774 

517352 

435153 

192057 

281426 

484940 

149585 

376539 

217912 

175876 

218131 

510901 

Make-Model 

2016 BMW 235i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2006 Pontiac Solstice 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1983 Mazda RX7 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

Best Tm 

1:56.736 
2:06.956 
2:07.644 
2:07.689 
2:08.174 
2:08.823 
2:09.042 
2:10.185 
2:10.486 
2:11.401 
2:12.223 
2:18.215 
2:19.836 
2:24.639 
2:41.435 

In Lap 

3 
8 
4 
9 
8 
7 
7 
9 
9 
9 
7 
8 
2 
8 
6 

Sponsor 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 
Jake Antonâ€™s mom 
DataSpeed LLC 
GO 4 IT Racing School 
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 
DON PRESTON RACING 
BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 
The Vintage Connection 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 
Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 
HTA Motorsports, West 7th St Salvage, Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #98 T3 under 115%, please see Race Director. 

Printed: 5/15/2021 10:14:48 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

5 STL STU T2 T3 T4 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS IT7 SM5 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:45:51 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 09:30 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
6 
4 

47 
59 
41 
58 
27 
61 
44 
05 

181 
98 
15 
77 
46 
35 
5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
T2 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T3 
T2 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STU 
STU 
T3 
T3 
T4 
T4 
STU 
STL 

Name 
Charlie Peter 
Stephen Johnson 
William Knight 
Jake Anton 
Michael Pettiford 
Larry Brady 
Brian Laughlin 
Scott Bettinger 
Garrett Mays 
Alan Orban 
Scott Peterson 
David Byassee 
James Wood 
Steven Christopher 
Matthew Davis 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Joe Smith 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Leawood KS 

Tulsa OK 

Bellevue NE 

Louisville CO 

Olathe KS 

Vinita OK 

Haysville KS 

Parker CO 

Hazelwood MO 

Parkville MO 

Denver CO 

Lincoln NE 

Bonner Springs KS 

Dallas TX 

Oklahoma City OK 

Wakarusa KS 

Make-Model 
2016 BMW 235i 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2006 Pontiac Solstice 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

Mazda RX8 

2004 Mazda Mazda3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

353312 

272532 

484940 

439527 

149585 

481774 

376539 

192057 

517352 

218131 

175876 

510901 

312995 

121838 

217912 

281426 

435153 

Region 
KCR 
KCR 
NEOK 
NEB 
Colo 
KCR 
NEOK 
WICH 
Colo 
STL 
KCR 
Colo 
NEB 
OVR 
Tex 
NEOK 
KAN 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
8 
5 
5 

Best Tm 
1:44.235 
1:49.294 
1:50.550 
1:51.018 
1:49.260 
1:51.890 
1:51.993 
1:51.265 
1:53.669 
1:57.590 
2:06.778 
2:02.097 
2:07.476 
2:08.439 
1:54.857 
1:50.297 
1:49.564 

Sponsor 

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

The Vintage Connection 

Steve Johnsons Thongs for Men 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

DataSpeed LLC 

Mazda/Hoosier/Trees done right 

DON PRESTON RACING 

GO 4 IT Racing School 

HTA Motorsports, West 7th St Salvage, Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 

Specialty Auto 

Parental Control, BFG, Hawk 

BWTuning.com/Black Armour/LMSports 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:50.297) for STU by Patrick Lipsinic. 
New Track Record (1:49.294) for STL by Stephen Johnson. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:00pm 
Final Results posted at 3:35pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 4:23:15 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

1:34.164 

Avg. Speed 

85.484 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.235 

Best Speed 

86.343 

Best Lap by 

6 - Charlie Peter 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

5 STL STU T2 T3 T4 ITA ITB ITC ITE ITR ITS IT7 SM5 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:26:25 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 14:05 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

137 
38 
53 
54 
8 

98 
34 
86 
64 
47 
0 

75 
19 

124 
45 
36 
25 
3 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
3 
2 
2 
3 
1 
4 
4 
5 
3 

Class 

FP 
FP 
HP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
EP 
FP 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
GTL 
B-SPEC   
GTL 
EP 
EP 
HP 

Name 

Sam Henry 
Cliff Ira 
Ralf Lindow 
Chuck Mathis 
Rick Harris 
Roy Lopshire 
Jesse Prather 
Randy Wagner 
Steve Bachenberg 
Bill D. Miller 
Edward Nicholson 
Jack Schulz 
James Lynch III 
Chuck Davis 
Peter Zekert 
Gary Cook 
Mark Weber 
Chris W Albin 

Hometown 

Republic MO 

Kansas City MO 

Bellevue NE 

St Jacob IL 

Topeka KS 

Blue Springs MO 

Topeka KS 

Tulsa OK 

Lawrence KS 

Weston MO 

Kansas City MO 

Monett MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Overland Park KS 

Maryland Hts MO 

ORRICK MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryland Heights MO 

Member_ID 

279229 

319875 

416957 

180832_1 

327634 

49716 

275882 

77882 

35459_1 

430782 

464435 

3030943 

467521 

19893 

1000 

624831 

19811 

180831_1 

Make-Model 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1996 Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1978 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1995 Acura Integra 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

1999 BMW Z3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325i 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

MG Midget 

1971 Datsun 110 

2012 Honda Fit 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1980 Ford PINTO 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Best Tm 

2:05.745 
2:06.454 
2:07.777 
2:09.317 
2:10.796 
2:11.148 
2:12.266 
2:12.650 
2:15.632 
2:16.111 
2:16.794 
2:16.976 
2:17.901 
2:21.384 
2:23.443 
2:27.360 
2:30.535 
2:36.170 

In Lap 

7 
9 
9 
3 
9 
5 
8 
9 
9 
7 
3 
5 
6 
4 
4 
8 
6 
2 

Sponsor 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 
Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 
Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 
AMT Racing Engines, Hoosier 
Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier, Carbotech 
TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech / Sunoco / Amsoil 
Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 
Dian 
International Express Trucking Inc-Infinite Worx Decals 
Yardbird Racing KC 
Automotive Archeologists 
Peter Zekert, Modern Hotrods 
Honda 
AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 
MACHINE SUPPLY 
Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 
Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car #3 HP under 115%, please see Race Director. 

Printed: 5/15/2021 10:42:15 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

6 GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:12:00 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 09:55 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
34 
38 
8 

54 
137 
98 
53 
47 
45 
25 
64 
86 
3 

36 
124 
19 
94 
0 

75 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 
5 
1 
3 
3 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
EP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
HP 
EP 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
FP 
HP 
EP 
B-Spec 
GTL 
HP 
GTL 

HP 

Name 
Jesse Prather 
Cliff Ira 
Rick Harris 
Chuck Mathis 
Sam Henry 
Roy Lopshire 
Ralf Lindow 
Bill D. Miller 
Peter Zekert 
Mark Weber 
Steve Bachenberg 
Randy Wagner 
Chris W Albin 
Gary Cook 
Chuck Davis 
James Lynch III 
Robin Bank 
Edward Nicholson 

Jack Schulz 

Hometown 

Topeka KS 

Kansas City MO 

Topeka KS 

St Jacob IL 

Republic MO 

Blue Springs MO 

Bellevue NE 

Weston MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

Saint Louis MO 

Lawrence KS 

Tulsa OK 

Maryland Heights MO 

ORRICK MO 

Overland Park KS 

Saint Peters MO 

Aliquippa PA 

Kansas City MO 

Monett MO 

Make-Model 
1999 BMW Z3 

1996 Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

1995 Acura Integra 

1978 Volkswagen Rabbit 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1991 Toyota Tercel 

1986 Volkswagen Golf 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1987 BMW 325i 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1985 Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

1980 Ford PINTO 

2012 Honda Fit 

1971 Datsun 110 

1985 Volkswagen Golf 

1979 Nissan 200SX 

MG Midget 

Member_ID 

275882 

319875 

327634 

180832_1 

279229 

49716 

416957 

430782 

1000 

19811 

35459_1 

77882 

180831_1 

624831 

19893 

467521 

486388 

464435 

3030943 

Region 
KAN 
KCR 
KAN 
SILR 
OZMT 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
NEOK 
SILR 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
STC 
KCR 

OZMT 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
7 
1 

Best Tm 
1:44.150 
1:47.118 
1:47.814 
1:47.810 
1:47.363 
1:50.197 
1:51.138 
1:51.777 
1:51.979 
1:52.643 
1:53.579 
1:55.176 
1:57.720 
2:03.577 
2:06.259 
1:58.949 
1:59.862 
2:19.234 

Sponsor 

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech / Sunoco / Amsoil 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

Jesse Prather Motorsports, Hoosier, Carbotech 

AMT Racing Engines, Hoosier 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

International Express Trucking Inc-Infinite Worx Decals 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Dian 

Mazdaspeed, Hoosier 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

MACHINE SUPPLY 

Honda 

Peter Zekert, Modern Hotrods 

90racing.com / rbankracing.com 

Yardbird Racing KC 

Automotive Archeologists 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:51.138) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:50pm 
Official Results posted at 4:30pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 4:27:16 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

26.070 

Avg. Speed 

84.181 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.150 

Best Speed 

86.414 

Best Lap by 

34 - Jesse Prather 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

6 GTL EP FP HP B-Spec 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:08:47 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 14:40 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

46 
55 
51 
91 
7 

92 
127 
61 
8 

72 
37 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Matthew Davis 
Joshua Holsworth 
Tyler Ladd 
Kyle Hohlier 
Justin Lautz 
James Stevens 
Connor Thomas 
David Guinn 
Luke Lear 
John Valenta 
Brian Slater 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Overland Park KS 

Clearwater KS 

Moore OK 

Saint Louis MO 

Swansea IL 

Loveland CO 

Dodge City KS 

Wichita KS 

Bridegton MO 

Anacoco LA 

Member_ID 

217912 

424571 

512613 

647378 

465371 

277737 

652671 

6464 

137291_4 

235360 

540280 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Mx-5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

2:00.551 
2:01.067 
2:01.351 
2:01.897 
2:02.577 
2:05.043 
2:09.324 
2:12.315 
2:15.475 
2:16.207 
2:22.699 

In Lap 

9 
8 
9 
8 
9 
5 
9 
9 
8 
9 
4 

Sponsor 

Connect Inc 
K Line Electric LLC, GLOC 
Shay Roofing Inc. 
Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 
RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 
don preston racing 
Lear Health Services/Blue Devil Car Wash 
Over the Limit Racing 
A Lazy B Ranch 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 5/15/2021 11:29:45 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

7 SM 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:42:14 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 10:20 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
55 
7 

91 
46 
92 
51 

127 
72 
61 
37 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 
Joshua Holsworth 
Justin Lautz 
Kyle Hohlier 
Matthew Davis 
James Stevens 
Tyler Ladd 
Connor Thomas 
John Valenta 
David Guinn 
Brian Slater 
Luke Lear 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Saint Louis MO 

Moore OK 

Dallas TX 

Swansea IL 

Clearwater KS 

Loveland CO 

Bridegton MO 

Dodge City KS 

Anacoco LA 

Wichita KS 

Make-Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Mx-5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

424571 

465371 

647378 

217912 

277737 

512613 

652671 

235360 

6464 

540280 

137291_4 

Region 
KCR 
STL 
OKLA 
Tex 
STL 
WICH 
COLO 
STL 
WICH 
SwLa 
WICH 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:53.861 
1:53.669 
1:53.999 
1:53.582 
1:53.950 
1:56.484 
1:57.368 
2:00.799 
2:01.102 
2:00.346 
1:59.984 

Sponsor 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

K Line Electric LLC, GLOC 

Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 

Connect Inc 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

Over the Limit Racing 

don preston racing 

A Lazy B Ranch 

Lear Health Services/Blue Devil Car Wash 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.582) for SM by Matthew Davis. 
Provisional Results posted at 4:50pm 
Official Results posted at 5:21pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 5:20:18 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

3.159 

Avg. Speed 

78.181 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.582 

Best Speed 

79.238 

Best Lap by 

46 - Matthew Davis 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

7 SM 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:15:56 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 16:12 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

50 
66 
3 

21 
62 

121 
41 
26 
91 
6 
8 

37 
117 
27 

141 
18 
60 

167 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 

Class 

GT2 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
GT1 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
GT1 
AS 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
AS 
GT3 
GT3 
GT2 
GT2 

Name 

Mike McGinley 
Hans Peter 
Boyd Lear 
Mark Kirby 
Tom Smith 
Dane Smith 
Michael Pettiford 
Chris Edens 
Andrew Timmons 
Tim White 
Levi Lear 
Curt Faigle 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Kim McDonald 
George Walker 
Jeff McCormick 
Tony Giordano 
Steve Leidholdt 

Hometown 

Overland Park KS 

Olathe KS 

Garden City KS 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fayetteville  AR 

Springdale  AR 

Louisville CO 

Sherwood AR 

Wichita KS 

Omaha NE 

Sedan KS 

Florissant MO 

Florissant MO 

Grand Island NE 

Tulsa OK 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Member_ID 

297151 

265543 

137291_1 

337932 

236500_1 

236500_4 

149585 

364995 

101062_1 

193088 

525558 

260709 

481515 

388380 

335170 

389673 

45014 

499128 

Make-Model 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

2020 BMW M2 CS Racing 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2007 Dodge Viper 

1998 Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

1990 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

1984 Chevrolet camaro 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

1989 Chevrolet camaro 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

1970 Datsun 240 Z 

2014 Ford Mustang/Howe 

Best Tm 

1:45.625 
1:47.195 
1:47.956 
1:48.416 
1:49.347 
1:49.561 
1:49.590 
1:51.190 
1:56.126 
2:00.107 
2:01.477 
2:01.809 
2:02.861 
2:06.813 
2:07.916 
2:09.844 
2:20.220 
2:46.838 

In Lap 

8 
7 

10 
6 
7 
6 

10 
3 
6 
5 
8 
9 
7 
3 
7 
4 
3 
1 

Sponsor 

McGinley Motorsports 
Phenix Label 
Klaus Pellet/Blue Devil Car Wash 

Terps Dispensary Colorado Springs CO 
Terps Dispensary Pueblo West CO 
GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 
Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/TShirt Shop/Springfield Dyno 

Lear Health Services 
Castlereagh Team Racing 
Castlereagh team racing 
Kim's Auto Repair Service 
Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 
ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

STLCOM.COM 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Cars #60 & #167 GT2 under 115%, please see Race Director. 

Printed: 5/15/2021 11:46:21 AM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

8 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 PX 

Saturday Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:08:33 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 10:45 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
21 
62 
50 
91 
41 
66 
26 
3 
8 

117 
37 

167 
15 

141 
27 
18 
6 

121 

60 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 

DNS 

Class 
GT2 
GT1 
GT2 
GT1 
T1 
T1 
T1 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
GT3 
AS 
GT3 
AS 
GT1 

GT2 

Name 
Mark Kirby 
Tom Smith 
Mike McGinley 
Andrew Timmons 
Michael Pettiford 
Hans Peter 
Chris Edens 
Boyd Lear 
Levi Lear 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Curt Faigle 
Steve Leidholdt 
Brian Haupt 
George Walker 
Kim McDonald 
Jeff McCormick 
Tim White 
Dane Smith 

Tony Giordano 

Hometown 

Shawnee Mission KS 

Fayetteville  AR 

Overland Park KS 

Wichita KS 

Louisville CO 

Olathe KS 

Sherwood AR 

Garden City KS 

Sedan KS 

Florissant MO 

Florissant MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Spring Hill KS 

Tulsa OK 

Grand Island NE 

Overland Park KS 

Omaha NE 

Springdale  AR 

Overland Park KS 

Make-Model 
2007 Dodge Viper 

1998 Chevrolet Camaro 

2008 Chevrolet Corvette 

1984 Chevrolet camaro 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

2020 BMW M2 CS Racing 

1990 Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 

1989 Chevrolet camaro 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro 

2014 Ford Mustang/Howe 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Chevrolet Camaro 

Datsun 510 

2001 Ford Mustang Cobra 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

1970 Datsun 240 Z 

Member_ID 

337932 

236500_1 

297151 

101062_1 

149585 

265543 

364995 

137291_1 

525558 

481515 

260709 

499128 

6976 

335170 

388380 

389673 

193088 

236500_4 

45014 

Region 
KCR 
MIDS 
KCR 
WICH 
Colo 
KCR 
ARK 
Colo 
WICH 
STL 
STL 
STL 
KCR 
NEOK 
NEB 
KCR 
NEB 
MIDS 

KCR 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
10 
8 

Best Tm 
1:39.083 
1:36.943 
1:41.889 
1:42.686 
1:43.239 
1:43.566 
1:43.157 
1:44.022 
1:48.836 
1:55.016 
1:55.145 
1:53.797 
1:54.888 
1:54.619 
1:55.989 
2:00.440 
1:52.801 
1:38.029 

Sponsor 

Terps Dispensary Colorado Springs CO 

McGinley Motorsports 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet/Forgeline Wheels/Phoenix Performanc 

Phenix Label 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/TShirt Shop/Springfield Dyno 

Klaus Pellet/Blue Devil Car Wash 

Lear Health Services 

Castlereagh team racing 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

STLCOM.COM 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Kim's Auto Repair Service 

ROCKET MOTORS COUNTRY HILL MOTORS MOM & DAD 

Terps Dispensary Pueblo West CO 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:43.157) for T1 by Chris Edens & (1:36.943) for GT1 by Tom Smith. 
New Track Record (1:52.801) for AS by Tim White & (1:39.083) for GT2 by Mark Kirby. 
Provisional Results posted at 5:25pm 
Official Results posted at 6:00pm 

Printed: 5/15/2021 5:59:11 PM 

Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ken Patterson Race Director 

Buzz Fisher Chief Steward 

21-M-2081 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

13.212 

Avg. Speed 

88.775 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.943 

Best Speed 

92.838 

Best Lap by 

62 - Tom Smith 

Heartland Spring Majors Hosted by KVRG 

8 AS GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX T1 PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:54:10 

Heartland Park  2.5AA Grand Pr 2.500 miles 

5/15/2021 16:25 

KVRG Heartland Spring Majors
May 15 - 16, 2021

Heartland Motorsports Park, Topeka, KS
Hosted by Kansas & Kansas City Regions
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